AN ACT

ENTITLED, An Act to clarify certain conditions of service by elected municipal officials.
BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA:

Section 1. That 8 9-14-16.1 be amended to read as follows:

9-14-16.1. The provisions of § 9-14-16 do not prohibit any mayor, alderman, commissioner, or
trustee from serving in any other volunteer, unsalaried municipal position or providing any service
for a municipality if the compensation for such service does not exceed five thousand dollars per
calendar year. The provisions of 8 9-14-16 do not prohibit any mayor, alderman, commissioner, or
trustee from receiving compensation in excess of five thousand dollars per calendar year for service

to a municipal ambulance service in municipalities of the second or third class.
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